

Amend **SB 1619** (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike "devices" in each instance in which the term appears in the bill and substitute "systems".

(2) Strike "DEVICES" in each instance in which the term appears in the bill and substitute "SYSTEMS".

(3) Strike "device" and substitute "system" in each of the following places it appears:

- (A) On page 1, line 19;
- (B) On page 3, lines 1, 9, and 15;
- (C) On page 4, lines 8, 13, and 20;
- (D) On page 5, lines 10 and 20;
- (E) On page 6, lines 4, 11, 19, 24, and 26;
- (F) On page 7, lines 2, 3, 6, 14, 17, and 20;
- (G) On page 8, lines 13 and 18;
- (H) On page 9, lines 6, 19, 22, 24, and 27;
- (I) On page 10, lines 4 and 17;
- (J) On page 11, lines 9, 13, and 21;
- (K) On page 12, lines 4, 10, 17, and 24;
- (L) On page 13, lines 2, 7, 9, 12, 13, 16, and 24;
- (M) On page 14, lines 2, 5, 21, and 24;
- (N) On page 15, lines 9, 21, 22, 24, and 26;
- (O) On page 16, lines 1, 3, 5, 8, and 20;
- (P) On page 20, lines 7, 12, 21, and 25;
- (Q) On page 21, lines 7, 10, 19, and 21;
- (R) On page 22, lines 7, 10, and 18;
- (S) On page 23, lines 1, 10, 12, 13, 15, and 18;
- (T) On page 24, line 13;
- (U) On page 25, lines 2, 5, 17, 20, 22, and 25;
- (V) On page 26, lines 3, 9, 17, 21, and 23;
- (W) On page 27, lines 1, 2, 5, 12, 17, 18, 24, 26, and
27;
- (X) On page 28, lines 2 and 5;
- (Y) On page 29, line 25;
- (Z) On page 30, lines 6, 17, 20, and 25;
- (AA) On page 31, lines 8, 11, and 24;
- (BB) On page 32, lines 18, 21, 23, and 24; and
- (CC) On page 33, lines 2, 10, 11, 18, 20, 21, 23, and 26.

(4) Strike "DEVICE" in each instance in which the term appears in the bill and substitute "SYSTEM".

(5) Strike "delivery [~~auto-injector~~] devices" in each instance in which the phrase appears in the bill and substitute "delivery systems [~~auto-injector devices~~]".

(6) Strike "devices" and substitute "systems [~~devices~~]" on page 18, lines 10, 25, and 27.

(7) Strike "delivery [~~auto-injector~~] device" and substitute "delivery system [~~auto-injector device~~]" in each of the following places it appears:

(A) On page 17, line 13;

(B) On page 18, lines 15 and 16, 19 and 20, and 24;

(C) On page 19, lines 5 and 6;

(D) On page 28, lines 21 and 25; and

(E) On page 29, lines 4, 9, 14, 15 and 16, and 18.

(8) On page 24, lines 2 and 3, strike "delivery [~~auto-injector~~] device [~~or similar device~~]" and substitute "delivery system [~~auto-injector device or similar device~~]".